TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/28/2012	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merchant eSolutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	3400 Bridge Pkwy, Suite 100	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2465397	TRANS.COM PAYMENT SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2465398	TRANS.COM	
Registration Number:	2590401	MERCHANT E-SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-496-7543 Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Nancy Bouch, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P10

900232524

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29480.019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004854 FRAME: 0282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Bouch		
Signature:	/s/Nancy Bouch		
Date:	08/31/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merchant eSolutions - Termination and Release in Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif source=Merchant eSolutions - Termination and Release in Patents and Trademarks#page2.tif source=Merchant eSolutions - Termination and Release in Patents and Trademarks#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004854 FRAME: 0283

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (this "<u>Termination</u>") is executed by Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative</u> Agent"), in favor of Merchant eSolutions, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 28, 2008, as amended and restated on March 31, 2012 (as further amended, modified, renewed or extended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Grantor, the lenders from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent.
- B. WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 28, 2008 (as amended, modified, renewed or extended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between Grantor and the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain of Grantor's present and future assets, including the patents and trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement);
- C. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 2008, at Reel No. 003844 at Frame No. 0118, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement; and
- D. WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in Grantor's patents and trademarks, including, without limitation, the patents and trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in all of the Grantor's patents and trademarks including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule $\underline{\Lambda}$ hereto, and all proceeds of the foregoing.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004854 FRAME: 0284 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed and delivered this Termination as of August 3 - 2012.

Bank of America, N.A. as Administrative Agent

Name:

Brenda H. Little

Title: _

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

to the Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

Issued U.S. Patents of the Grantor

None.

Pending U.S. Patent Applications of the Grantor

None.

Issued U.S. Trademarks of the Grantor

OWNER / GRANTOR	WORDMARK	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Merchant eSolutions, Inc.	Trans.com Payment services	2/15/2000	75919437	7/3/2001	2465397
Merchant eSolutions, Inc.	Trans.com	2/15/2000	75919442	7/3/2001	2465398
Merchant eSolutions, Inc.	Merchant e- Solutions	2/11/2000	75916769	7/9/2002	2590401

Pending U.S. Trademarks of the Grantor

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004854 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 08/31/2012